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A few links to organizations and initiatives 

 

 

 

in the non

 

-

 

profit technology assistance world

 

 
 
This list is not intended to be comprehensive, but is meant to provide a jumping-off point 
for the world of non-profit technology assistance.  There are many other initiatives, 
programs and circuit riders which are local or sector-specific.  The categories here are not 
intended to “pigeon-hole” any organizations or initiatives, many of which undertake a 
wide variety of activities that may cross categories. 
 

 

Technolo

 

gy assistance organizations, associations and initiatives

 

 

 

Direct service delivery

 

 

` Arts Wire SpiderSchool (www.artswire.org/spiderschool) - New York 
` Center for Non-profit Technology (www.cnpt.org) - New York 
` CompassPoint Nonprofit Services (www.compasspoint.org) - Bay Area 
` CompuMentor (www.compumentor.org) - Bay Area 
` Fund for the City of New York (www.fcny.org)  
` IT Resource Center (www.itresourcecenter.org) - Chicago 
` NPower (www.npower.org) - Seattle;  coming soon:  NPower New York, other 

communities 
` ONE-Northwest Online Networking for the Environment (www.onenw.org) - Pacific 

Northwest 
` Media JumpStart (www.mediajumpstart.com) - New York 
` NetCorps (www.netcorps.org) - Eugene OR 
` Non-profit Tech (www.nonprofit-tech.org) - Bay Area 
` Project Alchemy (www.projectalchemy.org) - new; Pacific Northwest 
` TCN Technology for Nonprofits (www.tcn.org) - multiple locations 
` Team Tech (http://comnet.org/acconf/) - multiple locations 
` TechBridge (www.techbridge.org) - Atlanta 
` Technology Works for Good (www.technologyworks.org) - DC 
` TechRocks!  (www.techrocks.org) - Philadelphia 
` Wired for Good (www.wiredforgood.org) – Silicon Valley 

 

Circuit Riding

 

 

` Visit TechRocks! (www.techrocks.org) for the most extensive information about 
technology circuit riding 

` Circuit Rider listserv:  riders@topica.com; sign up at TechRocks or Topica.com 

 

Volunteer matching

 

 

` CityCares (www.citycares.org/national) - multiple locations 
` Harbinger – new, no Web site yet; Boston 
` ImpactOnline (www.impactonline.org) - on line 
` VolunTech (www.voluntech.org) - New York 
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Associations and initiatives

 

 

` Alliance for Community Technology (www.communitytechnology.org)  
` Benton Foundation (www.benton.org)  
` CTCNet (www.ctcnet.org)  
` Netpoint Center (www.netpointcenter.org)  
` N-TEN (www.nten.org)  
` TechRocks! (www.techrocks.org)  
 

 

Non

 

-

 

profit technology tools, portals and on

 

-

 

line communities

 

 
` Advocacy Project (www.advocacynet.org)  
` Benton Foundation's Best Practices Toolkit 

(www.benton.org/Practice/Toolkit/toolkit.html)  
` Comnet (www.comnet.org) - Michigan 
` Computer Clubhouse (www.computerclubhouse.org)  
` HandsNet (www.handsnet.org)  
` Helping.org (from Benton Foundation) (www.helping.org/nonprofit)  
` International Technology Education Association (www.iteawww.org/TAA/TAA.html)  
` LINC (Low-Income Networking and Communications Project) 

(http://www.lincproject.org/toolkit/db/dbresource.htm)  
` Non-profit Tech (www.nonprofit-tech.org)  
` NPONet (from ITRC) (www.npo.net)  
` TeamTech toolkit (www.ncccsf.org/teamtech/toolkit.html)  
` Tech Library for Non-profits (www.tech-library.org)  
` Techportal (www.techportal.org)  
` TechSoup (from CompuMentor) (www.techsoup.org)  
 

 

Other organizations/links around non

 

-

 

profit support and capacity

 

-

 

building

 

 
` Alliance for Nonprofit Management (www.allianceonline.org) - professional 

association for Management Support Organizations (MSOs) 
` American Society of Association Executives (www.asaenet.org)  
` Center for What Works (www.whatworks.org)  
` Independent Sector (www.indepsec.org)  
` InnoNet -- Strategic Planning for Nonprofits (www.innonet.org)  
` Internet Non-profit Center (http://www.nonprofits.org)  
` National Center for Non-Profit Boards (www.ncnb.org)  
` National Council Nonprofit Associations (www.ncna.org) - trade association for 

Management Support Organizations (MSOs) 
  

 

Non

 

-

 

profit listings and statistics

 

 
` GuideStar (www.guidestar.com)  
` National Center for Charitable Statistics (http://nccs.urban.org)  
 


